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This week’s News

t0OK part in activities in the wild
area at the back of the outdoor
Classroom. This week, the Cchildren
Created art/models from hature.
Clara has used nails, string and
wood to make a heart picture whilst Erin has used a
teasel ahd mud to make her hedgehosg.

Yesterday, Canterbury Col-
lege students visited Y6 to
show them how to make ob-
Jects from a tiny light fob to
a plastic cog, using the 3D
printer. This is the first
time that a 3D printer has
been used in sChool ahd we are very grateful to the col-
lege students for teaching us. e are hoping that other
Classes will have sessions using a 3D printer soon.

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week
Robin (Eagles)
Mathematician of the Week
Owyn (Hawks)
Reader of the Week
> Oliver W (Puffins)
Scientist of the Week
Isabella & Henry (Eagles)
Citizen of the Week
Freddie (Jays) nominated by Piper
for looking after her when she needed help.

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...

Joey (Wrens) November 18th
Ellen (Hawks) November 18th
Sofia (Wrens) November 18th

Dates for your Diary

Thursday 24th November FOBS wreath-making
workshop in hall 7—9 pm

Friday 25th November Parent Celebration Assem-
bly 9:10 am

Wednesday 30th November FOBS Film Night
Tuesday 6th December KS1 Nativity 2:15 pm
Wednesday 7th December KS1 Nativity 2:15 pm
Thursday 8th December Pantomime trip to the
Marlowe

Friday 9th December Talent Show

Saturday 10th December FOBS Christmas Fair
Tuesday 13th December Elfridges, Gulbenkian
Choir concert

Wednesday 14th December School Christmas Din-
ner

Thursday 15th December KS2 Christmas Service at
church at 2:00 pm. Parents welcome

Friday 16th December Carols around the tree at
1:30 pm. School finishes at 2:15 pm

Christmas holidays begin on Monday 19th
December until Monday 2nd January. Tues-
day 3rd January is a training day. Children
return to school on Wednesday 4th Janu-
ary.




